



EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY

GAZETTE

Published by the East African Community
(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. AT 1 – No. 3

ARUSHA, 19th January, 2018

Price \$ 1.00

CONTENTS

	No.	Page
● Approved Tanzania manufacture and quantities of raw materials / inputs to manufacture air filters to be imported at a duty rate of 0% Under duty remission scheme for a period of twelve months	No. 24	2
● Approved Tanzania Manufacturers and quantities of wheat grains to be imported at a duty rate of 10% under duty remission scheme for the period ending 30th June, 2018	No. 25	3
● Approved Tanzania Manufacturers and quantity of inputs for manufacture of matches to be imported at a duty rate of 0% under duty remission scheme for a period of twelve months	No. 26	4
● Approved Tanzania manufacturer and quantities of inputs for manufacture of new multi - purpose passenger and cargo ship (vessel) to be imported at a duty rate of 0% under duty remission scheme for a period of twelve months	No. 27	5

Legal Notice No. EAC/24/2018.

**THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004**

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturer to import the specified quantities of raw materials / inputs to manufacture air filters to be imported at a duty rate of 0% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

**APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURE AND QUANTITIES OF RAW MATERIALS/INPUTS TO MANUFACTURE
AIR FILTERS TO BE IMPORTED AT A DUTY RATE OF 0% UNDER DUTY REMISSION SCHEME FOR A PERIOD
OF TWELVE MONTHS**

<i>S/N</i>	<i>Company Name</i>	<i>Tariff No</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Quantity Allocated In Metric Tons (Mt)</i>	<i>Finished Product</i>
01.	Shinyanga Investment Limited	3506.10.00	PU-Glue	30	Air filters
		3919.90.10	Adhesive glue	30	Air filters

RT. HON. DR. AL HAJI ALI KIRUNDA KIVEJINJA,
Chairperson Council of Ministers.

Legal Notice No. EAC/25/2018.

**THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004**

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturer to import the specified quantities of wheat grain at a duty rate of 10% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

**APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURERS AND QUANTITIES OF WHEAT GRAINS TO BE IMPORTED AT A
DUTY RATE OF 10% UNDER DUTY REMISSION SCHEME FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30TH JUNE, 2018**

<i>S/N</i>	<i>Company Name</i>	<i>Tariff No</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Quantity Allocated (Metric Tons)</i>	<i>Finished Product</i>
1.	Said Salim Bakhresa &Co. Ltd.	1001.99.10	Wheat grain	127,000	Wheat flour and wheat bran
		1001.99.90	Wheat grain	623,000	
2.	Sunkist Bakery Ltd	1001.99.10	Wheat grain	6,000	Wheat flour for bakery

RT. HON. DR. AL HAJI ALI KIRUNDA KIVEJINJA,
Chairperson Council of Ministers.

Legal Notice No. EAC/26/2018.

**THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004**

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturers to import the specified quantities of inputs for manufacture of matches at a duty rate of 10% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURERS AND QUANTITY OF INPUTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF MATCHES TO BE IMPORTED AT A DUTY RATE OF 0% UNDER DUTY REMISSION SCHEME FOR A PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS

<i>S/N</i>	<i>Company Name</i>	<i>Tariff No</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Quantity Allocated (units)</i>	<i>Finished Product</i>
1.	Yamoto Match Industries Limited	3503.00.00	Gelatin Glue	30,000 Kgs	Wax match boxes
2.	Alfa Match Industries Ltd.	4421.99.10	Match Splints	2,781 MT	Safety Matches
		4819.20.10	Match Skillets	80,000,000 Pcs	
		4810.92.00	Duplex Board	1,647 MT	

RT. HON. DR. AL HAJI ALI KIRUNDA KIVEJINJA,
Chairperson Council of Ministers

Legal Notice No. EAC/27/2018.

**THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004**

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturer to import the specified quantities of inputs for manufacture of new multi - purpose passenger and cargo ship (vessel) at a duty rate of 0% under the Duty Remission Scheme.

**APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURER AND QUANTITIES OF INPUTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF NEW
MULTI - PURPOSE PASSENGER AND CARGO SHIP (VESSEL) TO BE IMPORTED AT A DUTY RATE OF 0%
UNDER DUTY REMISSION SCHEME FOR A PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS**

<i>SN</i>	<i>Company Name</i>	<i>Tariff No</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Unit / Weight</i>	<i>Total Quantity Allocated</i>	<i>Total G/ Weight</i>	<i>Finished product</i>
	Songoro Marine Transport LTD	8544.49.00	Cable (cable and switch panel)	Kgs	2800	1 - Set	2800	New multi - purpose passenger and cargo ship (vessel)
		8536.50.00	main switch panel and All boot boxes and distribution boxes (cable and switch panel)	Kgs	2600	175	2600	
		9405.40.00	Navigation light and All other lights (cable and switch panel)	Kgs	1800	178	1800	
		7304.39.00	DOUBLE BOLLARD Drawing No 1021 - 204 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	403	16	6448	
		7326.90.90	Generator room Hatches Drawing No 1021 - 205 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	780	9	7020	
		7326.90.90	ENGINE HATCHES Drawing No 1021 - 205 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	800	9	7200	
		7326.90.90	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 1 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	230	12	2760	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 2 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	311	14	4354	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 3 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	401	12	4812	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 4 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	373	13	4849	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 5 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	102	17	1734	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 1 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	13	13	169	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 2 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	20	14	280	

	7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 3 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	50	15	750
	7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 4 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	42	13	546
	7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 5 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	30	26	780
	7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 6 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	23	21	483
	7326.90.90	MANHOLE TYPES MH - 1 SUNKEN TYPE Drawing No 1021 - 201 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	70	12	840
	7326.90.90	MANHOLE TYPES MH - 2 FLAT TYPE Drawing No 1021 - 201 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	41	10	410
	7907.00.00	ZINC Drawing No 1021 - 202 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	11.5	104	1196
	7907.00.00	ZINC Drawing No 1021 - 202 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	7.5	30	225
	7907.00.00	ZINC Drawing No 1021 - 202 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	3.3	45	148.5
	7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 1 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135
	7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 2 700x1700 LI Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135
	7308.30.00	A - 60 DOORSA - 60 (1) 700x1700 LI Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	65	1	65
	7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 1 700x1700 6RO 5LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	11	1485
	7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 2 700x1700 RODrawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135
	7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 3 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135
	7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 3 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135
	7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 6 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135

		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 4 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	2	270	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 7 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	2	270	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 5 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 8 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 4 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 17 600x1400 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	105	1	105	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 18 600x1400 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	105	1	105	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 14 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 15 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 16 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	A - 60 DOORSA - 60 (2) 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	65	1	65	
		7308.30.00	A - 60 DOORSA - 60 (3) 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	65	1	65	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 9 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 10 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 11 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	

		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 12 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 13 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7326.90.90	ESCAPE HATCH (600x600)H - 1Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	120	1	120	
		8303.40.00	Rubber & lock for CARGO HATCH (2250x1600) H - 2Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	410	2	820	
		4016.93.00	Rubber & lock for CARGO HATCH (2250x1600) H - 2Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	410	2	820	
		7326.90.90	Emergency ESCAPE HATCH (630x630) (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	128	2	256	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN40,SCH40 SEAMLESS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	4.34	90	390.6	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100,SCH40 SEAMLESS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	15.98	6	95.88	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN65,SCH40 GALV.ST. (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	9.1	36	327.6	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 SEAMLESS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	11.33	42	475.86	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN40,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.35	2	0.7	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.66	4	2.64	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN100,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	3.76	8	30.08	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN125,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	5.91	4	23.64	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN65,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.34	6	8.04	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN80,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.95	12	23.4	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN100 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.47	6	14.82	

		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN50 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.2	2	2.4	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN65 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.23	8	9.84	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.68	20	13.6	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN80 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.1	1	2.1	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN40,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.48	44	65.12	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	3.42	2	6.84	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN65,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.1	18	37.8	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.5	20	50	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.11	186	20.46	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM16×100 WASHERS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.247	6	1.482	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×80 WASHERS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.158	60	9.48	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.018	22	0.396	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.045	1	0.045	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN65 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.032	9	0.288	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.0377	10	0.377	
		7304.90.00	SOUNDING PIPE HEAD DN40 SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.96	20	19.2	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN100 WIN2000 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	24.4	6	146.4	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN65WIN2000 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	9.16	5	45.8	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN65 GOSE NK (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	8.2	3	24.6	

		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN125 GOSE NK (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	17.3	2	34.6	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN50GOSE NK (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	5.7	2	11.4	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN80 WIN2000 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	19.5	1	19.5	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	11.33	36	407.88	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN65,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	8.75	24	210	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	3.32	4	13.28	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	2.63	36	94.68	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN200,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	41.63	12	499.56	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	1.95	12	23.4	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN65,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	1.34	12	16.08	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.25	6	1.5	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.15	8	1.2	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN200,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	19.6	4	78.4	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTIONDN25 to DN32 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.15	2	0.3	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	2.5	28	70	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN65,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	2.1	12	25.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	1.4	18	25.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.9	18	16.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN200,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	8.17	10	81.7	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×80 WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.158	54	8.532	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.11	36	3.96	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM10×60 WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.082	40	3.28	

		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM22×150WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.54	40	21.6	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.0377	26	0.9802	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN65 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.032	6	0.192	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN32 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.0133	1	0.0133	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN25 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.0113	17	0.1921	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN200 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.083	10	0.83	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALL3/8' - 5 copper (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.32	4	1.28	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALLDN32 - 5 copper (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN80 - 10 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	5.2	8	41.6	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN200 - 10 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	18	5	90	
		8481.10.00	PRESSURE GAUGE G1/4' (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.15	8	1.2	
		7307.99.00	connector 3/8' - 5 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.07	8	0.56	
		7307.99.00	connector G1/4' (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.02	16	0.32	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN250,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	61.73	42	2592.66	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	15.98	78	1246.44	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	2.63	18	47.34	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN250,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	35	6	210	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	3.76	9	33.84	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN25, SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.15	6	0.9	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN250,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	10.56	8	84.48	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	3.42	13	44.46	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.9	10	9	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN250 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.101	12	1.212	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.045	21	0.945	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN25 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.0113	10	0.113	

		7307.99.00	EXPANSION COMPENSATOR DN250, SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	18.8	6	112.8	
		7307.99.00	EXPANSION COMPENSATOR DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	4.7	7	32.9	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALL DN25 PN10SS316 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.57	5	2.85	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NUT M22×110 WASHERS (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.41	100	41	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NUT M16×100 WASHERS (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.247	80	19.76	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NUT M10×60 WASHERS (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.082	60	4.92	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	15.98	30	479.4	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	5.52	20	110.4	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	11.33	187	2118.71	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	3.76	2	7.52	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN50, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.66	3	1.98	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.95	9	17.55	
		7307.29.00	T joint DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	5.05	2	10.1	
		7307.29.00	T joint DN50, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.2	2	2.4	
		7307.29.00	T joint DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	3.22	8	25.76	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN40 - DN100 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.27	3	3.81	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN50 - DN40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.37	4	1.48	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 - DN40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.78	5	3.9	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 - DN50 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.84	2	1.68	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	3.42	10	34.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN40, SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.48	24	35.52	

		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	2.07	4	8.28	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	2.5	6	15	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.045	10	0.45	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.018	24	0.432	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN50 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.03	6	0.18	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.0377	6	0.2262	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,DN40, PIN10, BRONZE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	2.93	8	23.44	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN100 CAST IRON, PIN10 (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	6.24	8	49.92	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN80 CAST IRON, PIN10 (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	5.2	8	41.6	
		6914.90.00	MUD BOX, DN80 CAST IRON, PIN10, Ø2mm perforation (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	1.5	12	18	
		8413.81.00	PUMP SET ELECTRIC DRIVEN, 30m3/hr. x 5 bar SELF PRIMING TYPE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	120	2	240	
		8413.81.00	Diesel engine driven emergency fire pump, 36m3/hr. x 2.6 bar (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	35	2	70	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,DN65, PIN10, CAST IRON (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	14.7	2	29.4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, PRESSURE INDICATOR, 1/4inch, BRASS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.15	4	0.6	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICATOR, 1/4inch, BRASS,VACUUM RANGE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	1	5	5	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICATOR, 1/4inch, BRASS,PRESSURE RANGE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	1	5	5	

		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR, DN50, PIN10, CAST IRON (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	12.9	4	51.6	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM16×150 WASHERS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.301	360	108.36	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×120 WASHERS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.191	30	5.73	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.11	82	9.02	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	11.33	96	1087.68	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	15.98	24	383.52	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.95	16	31.2	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.76	12	45.12	
		7307.29.00	T joint DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.22	2	6.44	
		7307.29.00	T joint DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.05	5	25.25	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 to DN100 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.46	2	2.92	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR, DN100, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	28.4	3	85.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN80, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.2	4	20.8	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN100 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	31.8	4	127.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN100, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	6.24	2	12.48	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN8 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.8	4	23.2	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICATOR 1/4, DN8 (GAUGE) (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	1	4	4	
		9026.20.00	VACUUM INDICATOR 1/4, DN8 (GAUGE) (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	1	4	4	

		8413.81.00	PUMP, 40m ³ /hr. x 2 bar (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	136	2	272	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.5	10	25	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.42	20	68.4	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	10	10	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	20	20	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×120 WASHERS (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.191	160	30.56	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.11	80	8.8	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN40,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.34	126	546.84	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.63	66	173.58	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN40,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.35	22	7.7	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.15	30	4.5	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN40,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.78	8	6.24	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN25,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.33	28	9.24	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN40 to DN25 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.22	4	0.88	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN40, PIN10, STRAIGHT (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	10.1	14	141.4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,DN40, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	9.1	3	27.3	
		9026.20.00	VACU INDI 1/4, DN8 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	0.01	1	0.01	
		9026.20.00	PRESS INDI 1/4, DN8 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	0.01	1	0.01	

		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN8 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	5.8	2	11.6	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN25 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	6.6	10	66	
		8413.81.00	PUMP, DN40, 6m ³ /h, 2Bar (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	U	70	2	140	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN40,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	1.48	40	59.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	0.9	4	3.6	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	1	20	20	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN25 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	1	2	2	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	0.11	120	13.2	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM10×80 WASHERS (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	0.074	16	1.184	
		8413.91.00	Engine fuel filter (D.O purifier) Fit for engine oil consuming 550L/H (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	20	1	20	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.52	48	264.96	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.32	42	139.44	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN20,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.78	6	10.68	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN15,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.41	6	8.46	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.66	12	7.92	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.22	10	2.2	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN15,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.06	6	0.36	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN50,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.2	3	3.6	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN32,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.51	2	1.02	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN32 to DN20 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.14	2	0.28	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN32 to DN15 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.13	2	0.26	

		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR, G1', BRONZE (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.26	4	5.04	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN32, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	7.1	2	14.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR, DN50, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	12.9	5	64.5	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, QUICK CLOSING, DN50, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	11.6	2	23.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALL DN20 BRONZE (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.43	4	1.72	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALL DN50 BRONZE (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.17	5	10.85	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICATOR G1/4 INCH BROSS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	U	0.15	2	0.3	
		8481.80.00	BALL VALVE 1/4 INCH BROSS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.32	2	0.64	
		8413.81.00	PUMP SET ELECTRIC DRIVEN, 5m ³ /hr. x 2bar (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	U	70	1	70	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN50, SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.96	28	54.88	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN32, SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.4	6	8.4	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN20, SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.75	10	7.5	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN50 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	28	28	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN32 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	6	6	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN20 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	10	10	
		7318.15.00	BOLT AND NUT M12x80 WASHERS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.11	160	17.6	
		7318.15.00	BOLT AND NUT M10x80 WASHERS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.074	200	14.8	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN125, SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	21.4	48	1027.2	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100, SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	15.98	18	287.64	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	11.33	60	679.8	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN65, SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	8.75	6	52.5	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50, SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.52	108	596.16	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32, SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.32	60	199.2	

		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN125,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.91	10	59.1	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.76	5	18.8	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.95	14	27.3	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN65,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.34	2	2.68	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.66	39	25.74	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.22	40	8.8	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN125,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.4	4	21.6	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN100,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.05	12	60.6	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN80,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.22	33	106.26	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN65,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.12	1	2.12	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN50,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.2	11	13.2	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN32,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.51	2	1.02	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN125 to DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.5	3	7.5	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN100 to DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.27	10	12.7	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN100 to DN40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.2	4	4.8	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 to DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.84	16	13.44	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 to DN32 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.75	18	13.5	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN65 to DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.7	1	0.7	
		6910.90.00	TOILETS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	U	45	11	495	
		6910.90.00	SINK (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	U	6.56	23	150.88	
		7324.90.00	SHOWERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4	10	40	
		6910.90.00	WASH BASIN (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	U	6.56	13	85.28	
		7325.99.00	DECK DRAIN (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.5	17	8.5	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, DN50, PN16, GATE BRONZE, (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM) (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.37	2	8.74	

		8481.80.00	VALVE, DN50, NR, PN16, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.37	1	4.37	
		8413.81.00	PUMP, 10m3/hr. x 2 bar , 2.2kw (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	U	70	1	70	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, DN65, PN16, GATE BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	14.7	2	29.4	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, SDNR, DN125, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	37.9	2	75.8	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, SDNR, DN100, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	28.4	1	28.4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, DN80, NR, PN16, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, DN80, NR, PN16, CAST IRON (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE + BLIND FLANGE DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.65	4	22.6	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE + BLIND FLANGE DN80 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.26	4	17.04	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.07	6	12.42	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN65 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.1	4	8.4	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.5	4	10	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.42	2	6.84	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN125 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.02	4	16.08	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	6	6	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN65 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	2	2	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN125 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM16×100 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.247	32	7.904	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×100 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.182	16	2.912	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.11	32	3.52	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM10×80 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.074	80	5.92	

		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	11.33	24	271.92	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.52	126	695.52	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.63	6	15.78	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.95	6	11.7	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.66	24	15.84	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.15	2	0.3	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN80,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.22	2	6.44	
		8481.80.00	STRAINER DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	13.1	4	52.4	
		8422.99.00	OIL/WATER SEPERATOR≤15PPM, Capacity 0.25 m3/h (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	450	1	450	
		8481.80.00	FOOT VAVLE DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	13	3	39	
		8481.80.00	NON RETURN VAVLE DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	12.9	6	77.4	
		8481.80.00	SDNR VAVLE DN80 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		8481.80.00	BUTTERFLY VAVLE DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	12.9	10	129	
		8481.80.00	MANIFOLD VAVLE (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	10	1	10	
		8413.81.00	PUMP, 50m3/hr. x 3 bar (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	140	2	280	
		8481.80.00	BUTTERFLY VAVLE DN80 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.2	4	20.8	
		9026.80.00	VACUUM GAUGE G1/4' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	0.1	2	0.2	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE GAUGE G1/4' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	0.15	2	0.3	
		8481.80.00	SDNR VAVLE DN80 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING VAVLE G1/4' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.8	4	23.2	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING VAVLE G1' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	6.6	2	13.2	
		8413.81.00	MANUAL PUMP G1' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	8	1	8	
		7316.00.00	Danforth anchor (490Kg) (anchor and chain)	Kgs	490	2	980	

		7316.00.00	Danforth anchor (250Kg) (anchor and chain)	Kgs	250	1	250	
		7315.12.00	Anchor chain, 26mm*27.5m (C + ... + C) (anchor and chain)	Kgs	431	34 - Set	2724	
		7315.12.00	Anchor chain, 26*12m (C + ... + C) (anchor and chain)	Kgs	188	22 - Set	876	
		7315.90.00	Kenter shackle, 26mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	5	18 - Set	440	
		7315.90.00	end shackle, 26mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	6	4	24	
		7315.90.00	Swivel group (C + EL + SW + EL + E) ,26mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	22	4 - Set	188	
		7315.90.00	end shackle, 17.5mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	4.5	1	4.5	
		7312.10.00	Cable ϕ 18x40m, Breaking load $\geq$ 200kN (anchor and chain)	Kgs	54	1	54	
		7315.19.00	Chain stopper (26mm) (anchor and chain)	Kgs	32	2 - Set	64	
		7326.90.90	DRAIN PLUG SQUARE (including wrench) (rudder ramp drainplug) 1021 - 208 DRAIN PLUG	Kgs	2	12	24	
		7326.90.90	DRAIN PLUG HEXAGONAL (including wrench) (rudder ramp drainplug) 1021 - 208 DRAIN PLUG	Kgs	2.2	3	6.6	
		8487.10.00	Rudder (1021 - 215 RUDDER & RUDDER STOCK)	Kgs	460	2 - Set	920	
		8487.10.00	Rudder stock (Upper & lower) Material: Forged steel, machining fee included (1021 - 215 RUDDER & RUDDER STOCK)	Kgs	900	2 - Set	1800	
		8482.80.00	Rudder bearing and sealing (1021 - 215 RUDDER & RUDDER STOCK)	U	43	2 - Set	86	
		8487.10.00	Steering gear Twin rudder, swin type steering gear Nominal torque: 8KNM Max rudder angle: 35 degree Rudder turn time: 28s (2 swing arm, 1 hydraulic power pack, 2 p/ps) (1021 - CCS certificate (70 days))	Kgs	850	1 - Set	1850	
		8487.10.00	Non follow - up type steering device 2 start box; 1 alarm box; 1 electric wheel; 1 rudder indicator; 1 bridge start & alarm box (1021 - CCS certificate (70 days))	Kgs	130	1 - Set	430	
		8487.90.00	Hinge assembly Plate Material: Grade A (CCS A) σ_s (MPa) $\geq$ 315 σ_b (MPa): 440 - 570 Pin: SS316L Bush: Bronze , grease nipples included (1021 - 005 - Fwd ramp arrangement 1021 - 110 - Fwd ramp construction)	Kgs	20	4 - Set	160	

		8487.90.00	Sheave block assembly Plate Material:Grade A (CCS A)σs (MPa) ≥315 σb (MPa):440 - 570 Sheave Material:45# (S45C) SWL:30t Pin:SS316L Bush: bronze , grease nipples included (1021 - 005 - Fwd ramp arrangement 1021 - 110 - Fwd ramp construction)	Kgs	45	7 - Set	780	
		8487.10.00	Hinge assembly Plate Material:Grade A (CCS A)σs (MPa) ≥315 σb (MPa):440 - 570 Pin: SS316L Bush: Bronze , grease nipples included (1021 - 006 - Side ramp arrangement - 1021 - 106 - Side ramp construction)	Kgs	14	4 - Set	256	
		8487.10.00	Sheave block assembly Plate Material:Grade A (CCS A) σs (MPa) ≥315 σb (MPa):440 - 570 Sheave Material:45# (S45C) SWL:30t Pin:SS316L Bush: bronze , grease nipples included (1021 - 006 - Side ramp arrangement - 1021 - 106 - Side ramp construction)	Kgs	25	7 - Set	675	
		8425.39.00	4T ramp winch (hydraulic) (windlass and winches)	U	1260	1	1260	
		8425.39.00	1.5T side ramp winch (electric) (windlass and winches)	U	550	1	550	
		8425.39.00	26mm windlass (hudraulic), a warping head (windlass and winches)	U	980	2	1960	
		8425.39.00	17.5mm windlass (electric), a cable drum (length) and a warping head (windlass and winches)	U	650	1	650	
		8413.81.00	Combined power package with extension alarm box + bridge extension indicator. 2 pumps as standby for each other (windlass and winches)	U	80	2	160	
		6301.90.00	fire blanket (life saving)	Kgs	1	12	12	
		8424.10.00	9L foam fire extinguisher (life saving)	U	20	4	80	
		8424.10.00	6kg dry chemical power extinguisher (life saving)	U	6.5	13	84.5	
		8531.10.00	fire alarm (audible and visual alarm) (life saving)	U	8	7	56	
		4821.10.00	fire plan (life saving)	Kgs	10	5	50	
		4821.10.00	fire control and safety plan (water tight) (life saving)	Kgs	5	1	5	
		6114.90.00	fire man's outfit (life saving)	U	6	5	30	
		5909.00.00	fire hose (15m) & nozzle (with coupling) (life saving)	Kgs	6	8	48	
		8481.80.00	fire hydrant (life saving)	Kgs	4	9	36	

		8424.10.00	fixed fire extinguishing system - 1. CO2 cylinder each of capacity 45Kg - 10Pcs, 2. alarm (audible and visual alarm) for CO2 releasing - 3Pcs & 3. CO2 release system (include 7 pcs nozzle) - 1 set (life saving)	U	750	1	750	
		8413.70.10	bilge pump (35m ³ /h) The price has been quoted in the system drawing (life saving)	U	120	2	240	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for accommodation and service spaces (life saving)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for machinery spaces (life saving)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8413.70.10	emergency fire pump (30m ³ /h) (life saving)	U	120	2	240	
		8538.90.00	fuel pumps remote shut - off (life saving)	Kgs	0.5	5	2.5	
		8538.90.00	remote control for emergency (life saving)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8517.69.00	emergency telephone (life saving)	Kgs	3.5	15	52.5	
		8531.90.00	control panel for fire detection and alarm system (life saving)	Kgs	3	1	3	
		9031.49.00	heat detector (temperature detector) + 3 spare (life saving)	U	0.4	18	7.2	
		9031.49.00	smoke detector + 3 spare (life saving)	U	0.4	60	24	
		8201.40.00	fire axe (life saving)	Kgs	1.5	12	18	
		8517.69.00	manually call device 1 set (with 11 point calling) (life saving)	Kgs	3.5	11	38.5	
		8531.80.00	push button/switch for general alarm (life saving)	U	1	2	2	
		8531.80.00	combined sounder with beacon proof type (life saving)	U	130	4	520	
		8531.90.00	emergency switchboard (life saving)	Kgs	80	1	80	
		8424.89.00	SPACE PROTECTED BY water sprinkler system (life saving)	U	1.5	44	66	
		8424.89.00	international shore connection (life saving)	U	30	2	60	
		8306.10.00	ship's bell (life saving)	Kgs	6	6	36	
		6806.90.00	Thermal insulation board (life saving)	Kgs	20	44	880	
		9020.00.00	EEBD (life saving)	Kgs	60	10	600	
		6809.19.00	A - 0 class Fire prevention board (life saving)	Kgs	53	12	636	
		6809.19.00	B class fire prevention board (life saving)	Kgs	45	42	1890	
		6809.19.00	A - 60 class fire prevention board (life saving)	Kgs	63	53	3339	
		6809.19.00	A - 15 class fire prevention (life saving)	Kgs	29	66	1914	
		8907.10.00	life raft (capacity 50 persons each) With CCS certificate Open type C/W release device & shelf (life saving)	U	450	5	2250	

		8906.90.00	rescue boat (6 persons) without class certificate (life saving)	U	165	1	165	
		8907.90.00	life buoy (plain) (life saving)	U	3	4	12	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with line (life saving)	U	4	4	16	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light and smoke (life saving)	U	4.5	4	18	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light (life saving)	U	3.5	4	14	
		8526.10.00	SART for radar (life saving)	U	1.5	4	6	
		8526.91.00	EPIRB (life saving)	U	4	2	8	
		9405.40.00	embarkation lights (life saving)	Kgs	1.8	4	7.2	
		3604.10.00	rocket parachute flare (life saving)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.10.00	orange smoke signal (life saving)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.90.00	line throwing appliance (life saving)	Kgs	6	4	24	
		3604.90.00	hand flare (life saving)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3006.50.00	first aid box (life saving)	Kgs	3	4	12	
		8517.80.00	two wany radio telephone (VHF) (life saving)	U	1	3	3	
		4821.90.00	muster list (life saving)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		9020.00.00	self contained type breathing apparatus (SCBA) (life saving)	Kgs	60	4	240	
		8518.29.00	public address system (includ speaker) (life saving)	U	80	1	80	
		6307.20.00	life jacket (life saving)	Kgs	0.65	225	146.25	
		6307.20.00	children's life jacket with light & whistle (life saving)	Kgs	0.52	25	13	
		6307.20.00	infant life jacket with light & whistle (life saving)	Kgs	0.5	10	5	
		5609.00.00	embarkation ladder (life saving)	Kgs	43	2	86	
		6301.90.00	fire banket (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1	10	10	
		8424.10.00	9L foam fire extinguisher (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	10	4	40	
		8424.10.00	6kg dry chemical power extinguisher (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	6.5	13	84.5	
		8531.10.00	fire alarm (audible and visual alarm) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	8	7	56	
		4821.10.00	fire plan (generral) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	10	5	50	
		4821.10.00	fire control and safety plan (water tight) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	5	1	5	
		6114.90.00	fire man's outfit (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	6	15	90	
		5909.00.00	fire hose (15m) & nozzle (with coupling) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	6	8	48	
		8481.80.00	fire hydrant (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	4	9	36	
		8424.10.00	fixed fire extinguishing battery - CO2 each of capacity 45Kg (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	45	10	450	

		8414.80.00	bilge pump (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	120	2	240	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for accommodation and service spaces (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for machinery spaces (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8517.69.00	emergency fire pump (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	120	1	120	
		8538.90.00	fuel pumps remote shut - off (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.5	1	0.5	
		8538.90.00	remote control for emergency (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.5	1	0.5	
		8517.69.00	emergency telephone (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3.5	5	17.5	
		8431.80.00	control panel for fire detection and alarm system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	3	1	3	
		9031.49.00	heat detector (temperature detector) + 3 spare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	0.4	8	3.2	
		9031.49.00	smoke detector (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	0.4	30	12	
		8201.40.00	fire axe (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1.5	6	9	
		8517.69.00	manually operated call point (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3.5	11	38.5	
		8531.80.00	push button/switch for general alarm (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	1	4	4	
		8531.80.00	combined sounder with beacon proof type (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	130	4	520	
		8531.80.00	sounder with beacon proof type (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	120	2	240	
		8531.90.00	emergency switchboard (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	80	1	80	
		4821.10.90	space or group of spaces monitored by CO2 fire extinguishing system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	8	7	56	
		8424.89.00	space protected by water sprinkler system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	1.5	44	66	
		7308.30.00	A class hinged water tight fire door (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	60	6	360	
		8424.89.00	international shore connection (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	0.75	1	0.75	
		8306.10.00	ship's bell (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	6	1	6	
		9020.00.00	EEBD (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	60	10	600	
		8907.10.00	life raft (capacity 150 persons each) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	800	5	4000	
		8906.90.00	rescue boat (6 persons) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	165	1	165	

		8907.90.00	life buoy (plain) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	3	4	12	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with line (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	4	4	16	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light and smoke (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	4.5	4	18	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	3.5	4	14	
		8526.10.00	SART for radar (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	1.5	4	6	
		8526.91.00	EPIRB (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	4	1	4	
		4821.90.00	muster station (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1.8	2	3.6	
		9405.40.00	embarkation lights (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.10.00	orange smoke signal (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.10.00	rocket parachute flare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		3604.10.00	line throwing appliance (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	8	4	32	
		3604.90.00	hand flare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3	4	12	
		3006.50.00	first aid box (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3	4	12	
		9405.40.00	emergency exit (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1	2	2	
		4821.10.00	primary escape route + 3 spare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	34	1.7	
		4821.10.00	secondary means of escape + 3 spare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		8517.80.00	two way radio telephone (VHF) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	30	1	30	
		4821.90.00	muster list (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		4821.10.00	emergency instructions (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		9020.00.00	self contained type breathing apparatus (SCBA) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	60	4	240	
		8518.29.00	public address system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	75	8	600	
		8518.29.00	public address system (speaker) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	5	1	5	
		6307.20.00	life jacket (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.65	225	146.25	
		6307.20.00	children's life jacket with light & whistle (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.52	25	13	
		6307.20.00	infant life jacket with light & whistle (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.7	10	7	
		5609.00.00	embarkation ladder (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	15	2	30	

		6506.10.00	protective equipment (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	5	30	150	
		6903.90.00	1. A - 15 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	85	765	
		6903.90.00	1. A - 15 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	89	801	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	13	156	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	7	84	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	96	1152	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	39	468	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	48	405	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	28	336	
		6903.90.00	3. A - 60 ceramic wool (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	14	20	280	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	453	12370	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	370	3330	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	39	351	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	189	1701	
		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	14	126	
		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	115	1035	
		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	125	1125	
		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	175	1575	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light non water proof type, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x36W,IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	150	682.5	

		9405.40.00	fluoresecnt ceiling light, water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x36W,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	120	546	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, surface mounting, 220v,50Hz,2x36w, IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	140	637	
		9405.40.00	fluoresecnt ceiling light non water proof type, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x18W,IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	160	728	
		9405.40.00	fluoresecnt ceiling light, water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x18W,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	46	209.3	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, surface mounting, 220v,50Hz,2x18w, IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	48	218.4	
		9405.40.00	fluoresecnt ceiling light, water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x18W,IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	49	222.95	
		9405.40.00	fluoresecnt ceiling light, water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 1x18W,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	60	273	
		9405.40.00	fluoresecnt ceiling light, water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 1x18W,IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	206	937.3	
		9405.40.00	berth light with switch non water proof type, 220v,50Hz,1x15w, IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	3.55	216	766.8	
		9405.40.00	mirror light with switch water tight,220v,50Hz,1x15w, IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	1.6	120	192	
		8536.50.00	switch non water tight type, 220v,5A, IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.45	143	64.35	
		8536.50.00	switch water tight type,220v,5A,IP44. (light and additional)	Kgs	0.5	64	32	
		8536.50.00	console mounting switch non tight type, 220V,5A,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.3	19	5.7	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent exit light with 1 Hr. battery backup, 220v,50Hz,20w,IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	3.6	84	302.4	
		8536.90.00	junction box IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.3	32	9.6	
		8536.90.00	junction box IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.3	88	26.4	
		9405.40.00	search light water tight 220,50Hz,1000W, IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	18	8	144	
		9405.40.00	flood light water tight, 220v,50Hz,400W, IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	7	16	112	

		9405.40.00	embarkation light water tight, 220V,50Hz,300W, IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	8	8	64	
		8504.40.00	UPS for external light 22V,2400W (electrical equipment)	U	40	1	40	
		8544.49.00	cable (light and cable)	Kgs	1800	1 - Set	1800	
		8536.50.00	main switch panel and All boot boxes and distribution boxes (light and cable)	Kgs	1600	1 - Set	1600	
		9405.40.00	Navigation light and All other lights (light and cable)	Kgs	900	1 - Set	900	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32*3.5mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	19.94	142	2831.48	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80*7.6mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	91.54	25	2288.5	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100*8.6mm6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	134.13	4	536.52	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100*11.1mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	169.01	1	169.01	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100 * 6mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	95.88	9	862.92	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN150* 7.1mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	169.04	12	2028.48	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN150*10.9mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	253.38	2	506.76	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN300*14.2mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	653.04	2	1306.08	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN125* 9.5mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	183.45	2	366.9	
		7304.90.00	SQUARE PIPE 140*8mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	4136	1	4136	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L75*75*8 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	139	110	15290	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L150*90*106m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	360	46	16560	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L100*100*10 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	198	85	16830	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L200*100*10 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	653	15	9795	
		7222.30.00	FLAT BAR 150*10mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	362	50	18100	
		7222.30.00	FLAT BAR50* 6mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	682	14	9548	
		7214.99.00	SQUARE BAR 20*20mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	821.23	15	12318.5	
		8426.99.00	PALFINGER CRANE12m@1100kg (hoisting equipment)	U	7000	1	7000	
		3208.90.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) BLUE - PAINT	Kgs	23	150	3450	
		3208.10.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) GREY - PAINT	Kgs	23	120	2760	
		3208.10.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINIUM (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	54	1150.2	

		3208.90.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) WHITE - PAINT	Kgs	23	56	1288	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC PACK (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21	51	1071	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC PACK GREY (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	123	2619.9	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINUM RT (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	110	2343	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINIUM (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	162	3450.6	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINUM RT (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	95	2023.5	
		3208.90.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) BLACK - PAINT	Kgs	23	35	805	
		3208.90.00	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSAL ES, GREY - PAINT	Kgs	21	36	756	
		3208.90.00	SEAFORCE 30, DARK RED - PAINT	Kgs	23	48	1104	
		3208.90.00	PENGUARD TOPCOAT - PAINT	Kgs	23	39	897	
		3208.90.00	TANKGUARD 412, WHITE - PAINT	Kgs	18	41	738	
		3814.00.90	JOTUN THINNER NO. 02, CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	34	782	
		3814.00.90	JOTUN THINNER NO. 07, CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	8	184	
		3814.00.90	JOTUN THINNER NO. 10, CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	13	299	
		3814.00.10	JOTUN THINNER NO. 17, CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	46	1058	
		8407.29.00	CATERPILLAR C18 533kW (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1950	2	3900	
		8407.29.00	CATERPILLAR C9.3 GENSET (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1400	2	2800	
		8407.29.00	CATERPILLAR C3.3 GENSET (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	805	1	805	
		8487.10.00	PROPELLER (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	280	2	560	
		8487.10.00	PROPELLER SHAFT INOX COMPLETE SET (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1150	2	2300	
		8409.99.00	GEARBOX ZF (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1000	2	2000	
		8409.99.00	BOXCOOLER (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	320	2	640	
		8526.10.00	Furuno FAR2117BB 12Kw Marine Radar (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	33	1	35	
		8526.10.00	Control unit (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	6	1	6	
		8526.10.00	Processor unit (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	24	1	28	

		8526.10.00	Scanner unit (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	41	1	45	
		8526.10.00	Performance monitor (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	6	1	7	
		8526.10.00	14 Core cable 20 mtr (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	7	1	7	
		8526.10.00	Antenna radiator assembly 6.5ft XN20AF (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	36	1	40	
		8526.10.00	Hatteland 23.1" Maritime multi display (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	4	1	5	
		8526.10.00	23.1" Bracket (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	2	1	2	
		8526.10.00	Furuno GP170 GPS Navigator (DGPS)	Kgs	3	1	3	
		8526.10.00	Interface unit IF - 2503 (DGPS)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8526.91.00	GPS Antenna GPA017 (DGPS)	Kgs	2	1	2	
		8544.20.00	RG214 Coax Cable (DGPS)	Kgs	6	30	6	
		8536.70.00	10mm TNC Male connector (DGPS)	Kgs	1	2	1	
		9014.10.00	Lilley & Gillie Navigator Binnacle version (Black) c/w lighting (Magnetic Compass)	Kgs	20	1	22	
		9014.90.00	QC Spheres and brackets (Magnetic Compass)	Kgs	12	1	12	
		9014.90.00	Dimmer assy to suit navigator (Magnetic Compass)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9015.80.00	Furuno FE800 Navigational echo sounder (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	4	1	5	
		9015.90.00	Display unit (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	3	1	3	
		9015.90.00	Transceiver unit (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	6	1	6	
		9015.90.00	Matching box MB504 (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	2	1	2	
		9015.90.00	200B - 8 Transducer 200khz 50mtr cable (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	60	2	60	
		9015.90.00	Printer for echo sounder PP - 505 (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	3	1	3	
		9015.90.00	Bracket assembly with knobs (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	2	1	2	
		9015.80.00	Furuno FAX410 10" Facsimile receiver (Weather Facsimile)	Kgs	5	1	5	
		9015.90.00	Pre - amp unit, Whip antenna, 30mtr cable (Weather Facsimile)	Kgs	46	1	50	
		9031.49.00	Furuno FI70 Instrument (Anemometer)	Kgs	12	1	13	
		9031.90.00	Wind transducer (Anemometer)	Kgs	20	1	21	

		9031.90.00	Installation materials 30mtr cable (Anemometer)	Kgs	45	1	45	
		9031.90.00	Analog NMEA Data converter including junction box FI - 5002 (Anemometer)	Kgs	15	1	15	
		9014.80.00	Furuno VR7000 Voyage Data Recorder Consisting of: Data collecting unit, Junction box, Remote alarm panel (VDR)	Kgs	66	1	66	
		9014.90.00	Float free data recording unit (VDR)	Kgs	12	1	13	
		9014.90.00	Microphone (VDR)	Kgs	0.5	4	2	
		9014.90.00	Waterproof microphone (VDR)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		9014.90.00	Fixed data recording unit (VDR)	Kgs	7	1	8	
		9014.90.00	Sensor adaptor MC3000S Serial (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Sensor adaptor MC - 3010A Analogue (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Sensor adaptor MC - 3020D Digital (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Video lan converter (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Intelligent hub 3000 (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Nmea distributor (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6331A A2 GMDSS Console One bay console for 1xSAILOR 6301 Control Unit, 1xSAILOR 6222 VHF (2 handsets). Incl connection board, 1x406197A EDS - 205 Moxa Switch, light and interconnection cables. Black/Grey (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	60	1	65	
		8526.92.00	SAILOR 6320 MF/HF 250W DSC Class A (1 channel watch receiver) (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	15	2	30	
		8526.92.00	Basic system including: SAILOR 6301 Control Unit DSC Class A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	2	8	
		8526.92.00	6m 12 POL CAN cable (CU - TU) (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	5	2	10	
		8526.92.00	SAILOR 6363 MF/HF 250W Transceiver Unit DSC Class A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	6	2	12	

		8526.92.00	SAILOR 6381 Antenna Tuning Unit (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	6	2	12	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6222 VHF DSC Class A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	2	10	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6209 Accessory Connection Box Including 5 meter cable (406209 - 941) For installation of accessories and external equipment for SAILOR 6000 MF/HF (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	16	1	16	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR 6081 Power Supply incl. Charger and Tray for wall mounting 300W/28V DC (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	12	2	25	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR 6080 AC/DC Power Supply 300W/28V DC (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	6	1	6	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR SART II 9GHZ Search and rescue transponder (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	2	2	4	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR SE406 - II EPIRB (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	1	3	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR SP3520 Portable VHF GMDSS handheld including battery, charger (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	3	3	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	18	1	18	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System SAILOR 3027 GMDSS Terminal (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	2	1	2	

		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System SAILOR 6006 Message Terminal (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	2	1	2	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System SAILOR 6001 Keyboard (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System 30M NMEA2K Mini Device Cable (Antenna) (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	6	1	6	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Mini/Micro NMEA2K Tee (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Micro NMEA2K Tee (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Inline Micro Termination (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Male Mini NMEA2K (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System NMEA 0183 talker (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System User/installation guide (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	2	1	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS including User manual (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	8	1	9	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS DC Power Cable, 4 pin (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	4	1	4	

		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS U - bracket (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	3	1	3	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS Flush mounting kit (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8529.90.00	SAILOR H1252B/TT - 3608A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	1	4	
		8529.90.00	Parallel printer, 12/24V, black / grey (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	3	1	3	
		8529.10.00	CX4 VHF Antenna (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	2	8	
		8529.10.00	Marine Antenna HF/SSB KUM803 - 1 incl mounting kit N110F (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	18	1	18	
		8529.10.00	Marine Antenna HF/SSB KUM600 - 2 Rx including mounting kit N70F (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	18	1	18	
		8529.90.00	RG213 Coax Cable (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	30	1	30	
		8529.90.00	PL259 Crimp (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	2	2	
		8529.90.00	RG214 Coax Cable (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	30	1	30	
		8529.90.00	PL259 for RG214 (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8517.12.00	Motorola DP3441 VHF Handheld On - board comms	U	0.5	16	10	
		8529.10.00	SEAS 6000 Digital/analog TV - FM - AM antenna, ALC, VHF/AIS/LTE filter (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	4	1	4	

		8529.10.00	93220 VPA 30 WITH BNC + 25M COAXIAL CABLE (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	33	1	33	
		8529.10.00	93345 FI 30, FILTER FOR COMBINING MK20CA AND VPA30 (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	2	1	2	
		8529.10.00	SEAS 4030 Line amplifier, up to 32 outlets (+ 30dB) (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T2 - 12 Tap - Off, 2 way (+ 12dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	1	0.5	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T4 - 16 Tap - Off, 4 way (+ 16dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T4 - 12 Tap - Off, 4 way (+ 12dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T2 - 12 Tap - Off, 2 way (+ 12dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS O - TV/R - IEC TV/Radio outlet (incl. cover) (std.) with IEC - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	20	10	
		8529.10.00	SEAS Frame for surface mounting outlets (fits all SEAS) (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	20	10	
		8529.10.00	SEAS IEC/IEC - 1,5 IEC/IEC outlet cord with ferrites (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	20	10	
		9014.80.00	Furuno Bridge Alarm System (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	U	22	1	24	
		9014.90.00	Timer reset panel (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	Kgs	2	2	4	
		9014.90.00	Cabin panel (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	Kgs	4	3	12	
		9014.90.00	Flash beacon (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	Kgs	16	1	16	
		8518.29.00	Console / Table rack, 15 U, incl MPA 1600 & AC/DC PSU - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	15	2	30	
		8504.40.00	Amplifier 360 W, 220 VAC, 24 VDC, 100 V line - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	4	2	8	

		8518.10.00	Control Unit, 6 zones + all, goose neck mic, console mounted - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	3	2	6	
		8519.89.00	Entertainment module, 19", 2 x RDS Radio / CD - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	12	2	24	
		8531.80.00	Alarm Control panel, 4 alarms, console mounted - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	3	2	6	
		8518.22.00	Horn speaker max. 10 W, 100 V line, IP67 - LOUDSPEAKERS	U	1	12	12	
		8518.22.00	Horn speaker max. 30 W, 100 V line, IP67 - LOUDSPEAKERS	U	1	2	2	
		8518.22.00	Ceiling speaker max. 6 W, 100 V line, round type, w / dome - LOUDSPEAKERS	U	1	40	40	
		8518.22.00	Ceiling speaker max. 6 W, 100 V line, 6", IP54, w/ built - in fuse - LOUDSPEAKERS	U	1	2	2	
		8531.10.00	Control unit for double call indication, flush mount, 24 VDC (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	123	4	492	
		8531.10.00	Control unit for double call indication, flush mount, 230 VAC (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	109	4	436	
		8517.69.00	Repeater unit (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	150	3	450	
		8531.80.00	Hospital call unit w/push button on cable, Bulkhead (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	180	4	720	
		8536.50.00	Refrigerator unit w/ illuminated push button, IP56, Bulkhead (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	Kgs	80	8	640	

<i>SN</i>	<i>Company Name</i>	<i>Tariff No</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Unit / Weight</i>	<i>Total Quantity Allocated</i>	<i>Total G/ Weight</i>	<i>Finished Product</i>
	Songoro Marine Transport LTD	8544.49.00	Cable (cable and switch panel)	Kgs	2800	1 - Set	2800	New multi - purpose passenger and cargo ship (vessel)
		8536.50.00	main switch panel and All boot boxes and distribution boxes (cable and switch panel)	Kgs	2600	175	2600	
		9405.40.00	Navigation light and All other lights (cable and switch panel)	Kgs	1800	178	1800	
		7304.39.00	DOUBLE BOLLARD Drawing No 1021 - 204 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	403	16	6448	
		7326.90.90	Generator room Hatches Drawing No 1021 - 205 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	780	9	7020	
		7326.90.90	ENGINE HATCHES Drawing No 1021 - 205 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	800	9	7200	
		7326.90.90	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 1 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	230	12	2760	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 2 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	311	14	4354	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 3 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	401	12	4812	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 4 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	373	13	4849	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 ST - 5 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	102	17	1734	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 1 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	13	13	169	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 2 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	20	14	280	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 3 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	50	15	750	

		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 4 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	42	13	546	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 5 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	30	26	780	
		7308.90.99	STAIR AND LADDER Drawing No 1021 - 206 VL - 6 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	23	21	483	
		7326.90.90	MANHOLE TYPES MH - 1 SUNKEN TYPEDrawing No 1021 - 201 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	70	12	840	
		7326.90.90	MANHOLE TYPES MH - 2 FLAT TYPEDrawing No 1021 - 201 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	41	10	410	
		7907.00.00	ZINC Drawing No 1021 - 202 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	11.5	104	1196	
		7907.00.00	ZINC Drawing No 1021 - 202 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	7.5	30	225	
		7907.00.00	ZINC Drawing No 1021 - 202 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	3.3	45	148.5	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 1 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 2 700x1700 LI Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	A - 60 DOORSA - 60 (1) 700x1700 LI Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	65	1	65	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 1 700x17006RO SLO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	11	1485	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 2 700x1700 RO- Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bol- lards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 3 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bol- lards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	

		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 3 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 6 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 4 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	2	270	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 7 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bol- lards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	2	270	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 5 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 8 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT STEEL DOOR WT - 4 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 17 600x1400 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	105	1	105	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 18 600x1400 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	105	1	105	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 14 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 15 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	

		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 16 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	A - 60 DOORSA - 60 (2) 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	65	1	65	
		7308.30.00	A - 60 DOORSA - 60 (3) 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	65	1	65	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 9 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 10 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 11 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 12 700x1700 LO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7308.30.00	WATERTIGHT DOOR WET - 13 700x1700 RO Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	135	1	135	
		7326.90.90	ESCAPE HATCH (600x600)H - 1Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	120	1	120	
		8303.40.00	Rubber & lock for CARGO HATCH (2250x1600) H - 2Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	410	2	820	
		4016.93.00	Rubber & lock for CARGO HATCH (2250x1600) H - 2Drawing No 1021 - 203 (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	410	2	820	
		7326.90.90	Emergency ESCAPE HATCH (630x630) (bollards, stairs, hatches, ladders)	Kgs	128	2	256	

		7304.90.00	PIPE DN40,SCH40 SEAMLESS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	4.34	90	390.6	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100,SCH40 SEAMLESS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	15.98	6	95.88	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN65,SCH40 GALV. ST. (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	9.1	36	327.6	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 SEAMLESS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	11.33	42	475.86	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN40,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.35	2	0.7	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN50,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.66	4	2.64	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN100,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	3.76	8	30.08	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN125,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	5.91	4	23.64	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN65,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.34	6	8.04	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN80,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.95	12	23.4	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN100 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.47	6	14.82	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN50 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.2	2	2.4	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN65 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.23	8	9.84	
		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.68	20	13.6	

		7307.99.00	SLEEVE PENETRATION BULKHEAD DN80 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.1	1	2.1	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN40,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	1.48	44	65.12	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	3.42	2	6.84	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN65,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.1	18	37.8	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	2.5	20	50	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.11	186	20.46	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM16×100 WASHERS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.247	6	1.482	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×80 WASHERS (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.158	60	9.48	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.018	22	0.396	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.045	1	0.045	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN65 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.032	9	0.288	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.0377	10	0.377	
		7304.90.00	SOUNDING PIPE HEAD DN40 SCH40 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	0.96	20	19.2	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN100 WIN2000 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	24.4	6	146.4	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN-65WIN2000 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	9.16	5	45.8	

		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN65 GOSE NK (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	8.2	3	24.6	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN125 GOSE NK (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	17.3	2	34.6	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN- 50GOSE NK (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	5.7	2	11.4	
		7326.90.90	AIR VENT CAP DN80 WIN2000 (systems - 1021 - 306 + AIR VENT & SOUNDING)	Kgs	19.5	1	19.5	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 GALV. ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	11.33	36	407.88	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN65.SCH40 GALV. ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	8.75	24	210	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32,SCH40 GALV. ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	3.32	4	13.28	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 GALV. ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	2.63	36	94.68	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN200,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	41.63	12	499.56	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling sys- tem)	Kgs	1.95	12	23.4	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN65,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling sys- tem)	Kgs	1.34	12	16.08	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling sys- tem)	Kgs	0.25	6	1.5	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling sys- tem)	Kgs	0.15	8	1.2	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW 90° DN200,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	19.6	4	78.4	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTIONDN25 to DN32 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.15	2	0.3	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling sys- tem)	Kgs	2.5	28	70	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN65.SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling sys- tem)	Kgs	2.1	12	25.2	

		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	1.4	18	25.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.9	18	16.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN200,SCH40 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	8.17	10	81.7	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×80 WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.158	54	8.532	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.11	36	3.96	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM10×60 WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.082	40	3.28	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULT-M22×150WASHERS (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.54	40	21.6	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.0377	26	0.9802	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN65 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.032	6	0.192	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN32 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.0133	1	0.0133	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN25 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.0113	17	0.1921	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN200 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.083	10	0.83	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALL3/8' - 5 copper (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.32	4	1.28	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALLDN32 - 5 copper (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN80 - 10 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	5.2	8	41.6	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN200 - 10 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	18	5	90	
		8481.10.00	PRESSURE GAUGE G1/4' (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.15	8	1.2	
		7307.99.00	connector 3/8' - 5 (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.07	8	0.56	
		7307.99.00	connector G1/4' (1021 - 307 Cooling system)	Kgs	0.02	16	0.32	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN250,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	61.73	42	2592.66	

		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	15.98	78	1246.44	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	2.63	18	47.34	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN250,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	35	6	210	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	3.76	9	33.84	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN25, SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.15	6	0.9	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN250,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	10.56	8	84.48	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	3.42	13	44.46	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.9	10	9	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN250 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.101	12	1.212	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.045	21	0.945	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN25 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.0113	10	0.113	
		7307.99.00	EXPANSION COMPENSATOR DN250,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	18.8	6	112.8	
		7307.99.00	EXPANSION COMPENSATOR DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	4.7	7	32.9	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BALL DN25 PN10SS316 (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.57	5	2.85	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NUT M22×110 WASHERS (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.41	100	41	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NUT M16×100 WASHERS (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.247	80	19.76	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NUT M10×60 WASHERS (1021 - 308 Exhaust system)	Kgs	0.082	60	4.92	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	15.98	30	479.4	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	5.52	20	110.4	

		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	11.33	187	2118.71	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	3.76	2	7.52	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.66	3	1.98	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.95	9	17.55	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN100,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	5.05	2	10.1	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN50,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.2	2	2.4	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN80,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	3.22	8	25.76	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN40 - DN100 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.27	3	3.81	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN50 - DN40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.37	4	1.48	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 - DN40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.78	5	3.9	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 - DN50 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.84	2	1.68	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	3.42	10	34.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN40,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	1.48	24	35.52	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	2.07	4	8.28	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	2.5	6	15	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.045	10	0.45	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN40 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.018	24	0.432	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN50 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.03	6	0.18	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 310 - Fire line)	Kgs	0.0377	6	0.2262	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,DN40, PIN10, BRONZE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	2.93	8	23.44	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN100 CAST IRON, PIN10 (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	6.24	8	49.92	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN80 CAST IRON, PIN10 (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	5.2	8	41.6	

		6914.90.00	MUD BOX, DN80 CAST IRON, PIN10, □2mm perforation (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	1.5	12	18	
		8413.81.00	PUMP SET ELECTRIC DRIVEN, 30m3/hr. x 5 bar SELF PRIMING TYPE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	120	2	240	
		8413.81.00	Diesel engine driven emergency fire pump, 36m3/hr. x 2.6 bar (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	35	2	70	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR, DN65, PIN10, CAST IRON (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	14.7	2	29.4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, PRESSURE INDICATOR, 1/4inch, BRASS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.15	4	0.6	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICATOR, 1/4inch, BRASS, VACUUM RANGE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	1	5	5	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICATOR, 1/4inch, BRASS, PRESSURE RANGE (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	U	1	5	5	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR, DN50, PIN10, CAST IRON (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	12.9	4	51.6	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM16×150 WASHERS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.301	360	108.36	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×120 WASHERS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.191	30	5.73	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (VALVE, FIRE FIGHTING, DN40, PIN10, BRONZE)	Kgs	0.11	82	9.02	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80, SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	11.33	96	1087.68	

		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	15.98	24	383.52	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.95	16	31.2	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.76	12	45.12	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN80,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.22	2	6.44	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN100,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.05	5	25.25	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 to DN100 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.46	2	2.92	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,DN100, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	28.4	3	85.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN80, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.2	4	20.8	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN100 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	31.8	4	127.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, BUTTERFLY DN100, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	6.24	2	12.48	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN8 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.8	4	23.2	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICA- TOR 1/4, DN8 (GAUGE) (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	1	4	4	
		9026.20.00	VACUUM INDICATOR 1/4, DN8 (GAUGE) (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	1	4	4	
		8413.81.00	PUMP, 40m ³ /hr. x 2 bar (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	136	2	272	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.5	10	25	

		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.42	20	68.4	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	10	10	
		8484.90.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	20	20	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×120 WASH- ERS (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.191	160	30.56	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 302 + BALLAST + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.11	80	8.8	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN40,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.34	126	546.84	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 GALV.ST. (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.63	66	173.58	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN40,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.35	22	7.7	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.15	30	4.5	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN40,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.78	8	6.24	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN25,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.33	28	9.24	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN40 to DN25 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.22	4	0.88	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN40, PIN10, STRAIGHT (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYS- TEM)	Kgs	10.1	14	141.4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,DN40, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	9.1	3	27.3	

		9026.20.00	VACU INDI 1/4, DN8 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	U	0.01	1	0.01	
		9026.20.00	PRESS INDI 1/4, DN8 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	U	0.01	1	0.01	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN8 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	5.8	2	11.6	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN25 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	6.6	10	66	
		8413.81.00	PUMP, DN40□6m³/h, 2Bar (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	U	70	2	140	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN40,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	1.48	40	59.2	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	0.9	4	3.6	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN40 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYS- TEM	Kgs	1	20	20	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN25 (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	1	2	2	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	0.11	120	13.2	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM10×80 WASHERS (1021 - 303 + DOMESTIC + FRESH + WATER + SYSTEM	Kgs	0.074	16	1.184	
		8413.91.00	Engine fuel filter □D.O purifier□ Fit for engine oil consuming 550L/H (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	20	1	20	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.52	48	264.96	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.32	42	139.44	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN20,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.78	6	10.68	

		7304.90.00	PIPE DN15,SCH40 SEAMLESS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.41	6	8.46	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.66	12	7.92	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.22	10	2.2	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN15,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.06	6	0.36	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN50,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.2	3	3.6	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN32,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.51	2	1.02	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN32 to DN20 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.14	2	0.28	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN32 to DN15 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.13	2	0.26	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,G1', BRONZE (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.26	4	5.04	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING, DN32, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	7.1	2	14.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, SDNR,DN50, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	12.9	5	64.5	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, QUICK CLOSING, DN50, PIN10, CAST IRON (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	11.6	2	23.2	
		8481.80.00	VALVE,BALL DN20 BRONZE (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.43	4	1.72	
		8481.80.00	VALVE,BALL DN50 BRONZE (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.17	5	10.85	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE INDICATOR G1/4INCH BROSS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	U	0.15	2	0.3	
		8481.80.00	BALL VAVLE 1/4INCH BROSS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.32	2	0.64	
		8413.81.00	PUMP SET ELECTRIC DRIVEN, 5m3/hr. x 2bar (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	U	70	1	70	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.96	28	54.88	

		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.4	6	8.4	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN20,SCH40 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.75	10	7.5	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN50 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	28	28	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN32 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	6	6	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN20 (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	10	10	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12x80 WASHERS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.11	160	17.6	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM10x80 WASHERS (1021 - 304 + FUEL + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.074	200	14.8	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN125,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	21.4	48	1027.2	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	15.98	18	287.64	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYS- TEM)	Kgs	11.33	60	679.8	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN65,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYS- TEM)	Kgs	8.75	6	52.5	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYS- TEM)	Kgs	5.52	108	596.16	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYS- TEM)	Kgs	3.32	60	199.2	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN125,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.91	10	59.1	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN100,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.76	5	18.8	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.95	14	27.3	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN65,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.34	2	2.68	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.66	39	25.74	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN32,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.22	40	8.8	

		7307.29.00	T jointDN125,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.4	4	21.6	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN100,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.05	12	60.6	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN80,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.22	33	106.26	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN65,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.12	1	2.12	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN50,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.2	11	13.2	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN32,SCH40 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.51	2	1.02	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN125 to DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.5	3	7.5	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN100 to DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEW- AGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.27	10	12.7	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN100 to DN40 (1021 - 305 + SEW- AGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.2	4	4.8	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 to DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEW- AGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.84	16	13.44	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN80 to DN32 (1021 - 305 + SEW- AGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.75	18	13.5	
		7326.90.90	REDUCTION DN65 to DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEW- AGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.7	1	0.7	
		6910.90.00	TOILETS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	U	45	11	495	
		6910.90.00	SINK (1021 - 305 + SEW- AGE + SYSTEM)	U	6.56	23	150.88	
		7324.90.00	SHOWERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4	10	40	
		6910.90.00	WASH BASIN (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	U	6.56	13	85.28	
		7325.99.00	DECK DRAIN (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.5	17	8.5	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, DN50, PN16, GATE BRONZE, (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM) (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.37	2	8.74	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, DN50, NR, PN16, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.37	1	4.37	

		8413.81.00	PUMP, 10m ³ /hr. x 2 bar □2.2kw (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	U	70	1	70	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, DN65, PN16, GATE BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	14.7	2	29.4	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, SDNR, DN125, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	37.9	2	75.8	
		8481.80.00	VAVLE, SDNR, DN100, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	28.4	1	28.4	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, DN80, NR, PN16, BRONZE (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		8481.80.00	VALVE, DN80, NR, PN16, CAST IRON (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE + BLIND FLANGE DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.65	4	22.6	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE + BLIND FLANGE DN80 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.26	4	17.04	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.07	6	12.42	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN65 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.1	4	8.4	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN80 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.5	4	10	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.42	2	6.84	
		7307.91.00	FLANGE DN125 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	4.02	4	16.08	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN50 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	6	6	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN65 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN80 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		4016.93.00	GASKET DN100 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	2	2	

		4016.93.00	GASKET DN125 (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM16×100 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.247	32	7.904	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM14×100 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.182	16	2.912	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM12×80 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.11	32	3.52	
		7318.15.00	BOLT ANG NULTM10×80 WASHERS (1021 - 305 + SEWAGE + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.074	80	5.92	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	11.33	24	271.92	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.52	126	695.52	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	2.63	6	15.78	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN80,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	1.95	6	11.7	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN50,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.66	24	15.84	
		7307.29.00	ELBOW90°DN25,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	0.15	2	0.3	
		7307.29.00	T jointDN80,SCH40 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	3.22	2	6.44	
		8481.80.00	STRAINER DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	13.1	4	52.4	
		8422.99.00	O I L / W A T E R SEPERATOR≤15PPM, Capacity 0.25 m3/h (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	450	1	450	
		8481.80.00	FOOT VAVLE DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	13	3	39	
		8481.80.00	NON RETURN VAVLE DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	12.9	6	77.4	

		8481.80.00	SDNR VAVLE DN80 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		8481.80.00	BUTTERFLY VAVLE DN50 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	12.9	10	129	
		8481.80.00	MANIFOLD VAVLE (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	10	1	10	
		8413.81.00	PUMP, 50m ³ /hr. x 3 bar (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	140	2	280	
		8481.80.00	BUTTERFLY VAVLE DN80 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.2	4	20.8	
		9026.80.00	VACUUM GAUGE G1/4' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	0.1	2	0.2	
		9026.20.00	PRESSURE GAUGE G1/4' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	0.15	2	0.3	
		8481.80.00	SDNR VAVLE DN80 (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	18.9	1	18.9	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING VAVLE G1/4' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	5.8	4	23.2	
		8481.80.00	QUICK CLOSING VAVLE G1' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	Kgs	6.6	2	13.2	
		8413.81.00	MANUAL PUMP G1' (1021 - 301 + BILGE + WATER + SYSTEM)	U	8	1	8	
		7316.00.00	Danforth anchor □490Kg) (anchor and chain)	Kgs	490	2	980	
		7316.00.00	Danforth anchor □250Kg) (anchor and chain)	Kgs	250	1	250	
		7315.12.00	Anchor chain, 26mm*27.5m □C + ... + C□ (anchor and chain)	Kgs	431	34 - Set	2724	
		7315.12.00	Anchor chain, 26*12m □C + ... + C□ (anchor and chain)	Kgs	188	22 - Set	876	
		7315.90.00	Kenter shackle, 26mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	5	18 - Set	440	
		7315.90.00	end shackle, 26mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	6	4	24	
		7315.90.00	Swivel group □C + EL + SW + EL + E□, 26mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	22	4 - Set	188	

		7315.90.00	end shackle,17.5mm (anchor and chain)	Kgs	4.5	1	4.5	
		7312.10.00	Cable ϕ 18x40m□Breaking load $\geq$ 200kN (anchor and chain)	Kgs	54	1	54	
		7315.19.00	Chain stopper□26mm□ (anchor and chain)	Kgs	32	2 - Set	64	
		7326.90.90	DRAIN PLUGSQUARE □including wrench□ (rudder ramp drainplug) 1021 - 208 DRAIN PLUG	Kgs	2	12	24	
		7326.90.90	DRAIN PLUGHEXAGONAL □including wrench□ (rudder ramp drainplug) 1021 - 208 DRAIN PLUG	Kgs	2.2	3	6.6	
		8487.10.00	Rudder (1021 - 215 RUDDER & RUDDER STOCK)	Kgs	460	2 - Set	920	
		8487.10.00	Rudder stock (Upper & lower)Material: Forged steel, machining fee included (1021 - 215 RUDDER & RUDDER STOCK)	Kgs	900	2 - Set	1800	
		8482.80.00	Rudder bearing and sealing (1021 - 215 RUDDER & RUDDER STOCK)	U	43	2 - Set	86	
		8487.10.00	Steering gear Twin rudder, swin type steering gear Nominal torque: 8KNM Max rudder angle: 35 degree Rudder turn time: 28s (2 swing arm, 1 hydraulic power pack,2 p/ps) (1021 - CCS certificate□70 days))	Kgs	850	1 - Set	1850	
		8487.10.00	Non follow - up type steering device 2 start box; 1 alarm box; 1 electric wheel; 1 rudder indicator; 1 bridge start & alarm box (1021 - CCS certificate□70 days))	Kgs	130	1 - Set	430	
		8487.90.00	Hinge assembly Plate Material:Grade A (CCS A) σ_s (MPa) $\geq$ 315 σ_b (MPa):440 - 570 Pin: SS316L Bush: Bronze □grease nipples included (1021 - 005 - Fwd ramp arrangement 1021 - 110 - Fwd ramp construction)	Kgs	20	4 - Set	160	
		8487.90.00	Sheave block assembly Plate Material:Grade A (CCS A) σ_s (MPa) $\geq$ 315 σ_b (MPa):440 - 570 Sheave Material:45# (S45C) SWL:30t Pin:SS316L Bush: bronze □grease nipples included (1021 - 005 - Fwd ramp arrangement 1021 - 110 - Fwd ramp construction)	Kgs	45	7 - Set	780	

		8487.10.00	Hinge assembly Plate Material:Grade A (CCS A) σ_s (MPa) ≥ 315 σ_b (MPa):440 - 570 Pin: SS316L Bush: Bronze $\square$ grease nipples included (1021 - 006 - Side ramp arrangement - 1021 - 106 - Side ramp construction)	Kgs	14	4 - Set	256	
		8487.10.00	Sheave block assembly Plate Material:Grade A (CCS A) σ_s (MPa) ≥ 315 σ_b (MPa):440 - 570 Sheave Material:45# (S45C) SWL:30t Pin:SS316L Bush: bronze $\square$ grease nipples included (1021 - 006 - Side ramp arrangement - 1021 - 106 - Side ramp construction)	Kgs	25	7 - Set	675	
		8425.39.00	4T ramp winch (hydraulic) (windlass and winches)	U	1260	1	1260	
		8425.39.00	1.5T side ramp winch (electric) (windlass and winches)	U	550	1	550	
		8425.39.00	26mm windlass (hudraulic) $\square$ a warping head (windlass and winches)	U	980	2	1960	
		8425.39.00	17.5mm windlass (electric) $\square$ a cable drum (length) and a warping head (windlass and winches)	U	650	1	650	
		8413.81.00	Combined power package with extension alarm box + bridge extension indicator. 2 pumps as standby for each other (windlass and winches)	U	80	2	160	
		6301.90.00	fire blanket (life saving)	Kgs	1	12	12	
		8424.10.00	9L foam fire extinguisher (life saving)	U	20	4	80	
		8424.10.00	6kg dry chemical power extinguisher (life saving)	U	6.5	13	84.5	
		8531.10.00	fire alarm (audible and visual alarm) (life saving)	U	8	7	56	
		4821.10.00	fire plan (life saving)	Kgs	10	5	50	
		4821.10.00	fire control and safety plan (water tight) (life saving)	Kgs	5	1	5	
		6114.90.00	fire man's outfit (life saving)	U	6	5	30	
		5909.00.00	fire hose (15m) & nozzle (with coupling) (life saving)	Kgs	6	8	48	
		8481.80.00	fire hydrant (life saving)	Kgs	4	9	36	

		8424.10.00	fixed fire extinguishing system - 1. CO2 cylinder each of capacity 45Kg - 10Pcs, 2. alarm (audible and visual alarm) for CO2 releasing - 3Pcs & 3. CO2 release system (include 7 pcs nozzle) - 1 set (life saving)	U	750	1	750	
		8413.70.10	bilge pump (35m ³ /h) The price has been quoted in the system drawing (life saving)	U	120	2	240	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for accommodation and service spaces (life saving)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for machinery spaces (life saving)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8413.70.10	emergency fire pump (30m ³ /h) (life saving)	U	120	2	240	
		8538.90.00	fuel pumps remote shut - off (life saving)	Kgs	0.5	5	2.5	
		8538.90.00	remote control for emergency (life saving)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8517.69.00	emergency telephone (life saving)	Kgs	3.5	15	52.5	
		8531.90.00	control panel for fire detection and alarm system (life saving)	Kgs	3	1	3	
		9031.49.00	heat detector (temperature detector) + 3 spare (life saving)	U	0.4	18	7.2	
		9031.49.00	smoke detector + 3 spare (life saving)	U	0.4	60	24	
		8201.40.00	fire axe (life saving)	Kgs	1.5	12	18	
		8517.69.00	manually call device 1 set (with 11 point calling) (life saving)	Kgs	3.5	11	38.5	
		8531.80.00	push button/switch for general alarm (life saving)	U	1	2	2	
		8531.80.00	combined sounder with beacon proof type (life saving)	U	130	4	520	
		8501.64.00	emergency source of electrical power (generator) (life saving)	U	950	2	1900	
		8531.90.00	emergency switchboard (life saving)	Kgs	80	1	80	
		8424.89.00	SPACE PROTECTED BY water sprinkler system (life saving)	U	1.5	44	66	
		8424.89.00	international shore connection (life saving)	U	30	2	60	

		8306.10.00	ship's bell (life saving)	Kgs	6	6	36	
		6806.90.00	Thermal insulation board (life saving)	Kgs	20	44	880	
		9020.00.00	EEBD (life saving)	Kgs	60	10	600	
		6809.19.00	A - 0 class Fire prevention board (life saving)	Kgs	53	12	636	
		6809.19.00	B class fire prevention board (life saving)	Kgs	45	42	1890	
		6809.19.00	A - 60 class fire prevention board (life saving)	Kgs	63	53	3339	
		6809.19.00	A - 15 class fire prevention (life saving)	Kgs	29	66	1914	
		8907.10.00	life raft (capacity 50 persons each) With CCS certificate Open type C/W release device & shelf (life saving)	U	450	5	2250	
		8906.90.00	rescue boat (6 persons) without class certificate (life saving)	U	165	1	165	
		8907.90.00	life buoy (plain) (life saving)	U	3	4	12	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with line (life saving)	U	4	4	16	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light and smoke (life saving)	U	4.5	4	18	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light (life saving)	U	3.5	4	14	
		8526.10.00	SART for radar (life saving)	U	1.5	4	6	
		8526.91.00	EPIRB (life saving)	U	4	2	8	
		9405.40.00	embarkation lights (life saving)	Kgs	1.8	4	7.2	
		3604.10.00	rocket parachute flare (life saving)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.10.00	orange smoke signal (life saving)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.90.00	line throwing appliance (life saving)	Kgs	6	4	24	
		3604.90.00	hand flare (life saving)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3006.50.00	first aid box (life saving)	Kgs	3	4	12	
		8517.80.00	two wany radio telephone (VHF) (life saving)	U	1	3	3	
		4821.90.00	muster list (life saving)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		9020.00.00	self contained type breathing apparatus (SCBA) (life saving)	Kgs	60	4	240	
		8518.29.00	public address system (includ speaker) (life saving)	U	80	1	80	
		6307.20.00	life jacket (life saving)	Kgs	0.65	225	146.25	
		6307.20.00	children's life jacket with light & whistle (life saving)	Kgs	0.52	25	13	

		6307.20.00	infant life jacket with light & whistle (life saving)	Kgs	0.5	10	5	
		5609.00.00	embarkation ladder (life saving)	Kgs	43	2	86	
		6301.90.00	fire banket (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1	10	10	
		8424.10.00	9L foam fire extinguisher (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	10	4	40	
		8424.10.00	6kg dry chemical power extinguisher (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	6.5	13	84.5	
		8531.10.00	fire alarm (audible and visual alarm) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	8	7	56	
		4821.10.00	fire plan (generral) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	10	5	50	
		4821.10.00	fire control and safety plan (water tight) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	5	1	5	
		6114.90.00	fire man's outfit (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	6	15	90	
		5909.00.00	fire hose (15m) & nozzle (with coupling) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	6	8	48	
		8481.80.00	fire hydrant (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	4	9	36	
		8424.10.00	fixed fire extinguishing battery - CO2 each of capacity 45Kg (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	45	10	450	
		8414.80.00	bilge pump (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	120	2	240	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for accommodation and service spaces (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8537.10.00	ventilation remote control or shut - off for machinery spaces (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	25	1	25	
		8517.69.00	emergency fire pump (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	120	1	120	
		8538.90.00	fuel pumps remote shut - off (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.5	1	0.5	
		8538.90.00	remote control for emergency (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.5	1	0.5	
		8517.69.00	emergency telephone (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3.5	5	17.5	
		8431.80.00	control panel for fire detection and alarm system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	3	1	3	

		9031.49.00	heat detector (temperature detector) + 3 spare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	0.4	8	3.2	
		9031.49.00	smoke detector (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	0.4	30	12	
		8201.40.00	fire axe (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1.5	6	9	
		8517.69.00	manually operated call point (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3.5	11	38.5	
		8531.80.00	push button/switch for general alarm (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	1	4	4	
		8531.80.00	combined sounder with beacon proof type (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	130	4	520	
		8531.80.00	sounder with beacon proof type (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	120	2	240	
		8531.90.00	emergency switchboard (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	80	1	80	
		4821.10.90	space or group of spaces monitored by CO2 fire extinguishing system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	8	7	56	
		8424.89.00	space protected by water sprinkler system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	1.5	44	66	
		7308.30.00	A class hinged water tight fire door (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	60	6	360	
		8424.89.00	international shore connection (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	0.75	1	0.75	
		8306.10.00	ship's bell (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	6	1	6	
		9020.00.00	EEBD (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	60	10	600	
		8907.10.00	life raft (capacity 150 persons each) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	800	5	4000	
		8906.90.00	rescue boat (6 persons) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	165	1	165	
		8907.90.00	life buoy (plain) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	3	4	12	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with line (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	4	4	16	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light and smoke (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	4.5	4	18	
		8907.90.00	life buoy with light (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	3.5	4	14	

		8526.10.00	SART for radar (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	1.5	4	6	
		8526.91.00	EPIRB (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	4	1	4	
		4821.90.00	muster station (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1.8	2	3.6	
		9405.40.00	embarkation lights (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.10.00	orange smoke signal (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.2	4	0.8	
		3604.10.00	rocket parachute flare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1	4	4	
		3604.10.00	line throwing appliance (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	8	4	32	
		3604.90.00	hand flare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3	4	12	
		3006.50.00	first aid box (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	3	4	12	
		9405.40.00	emergency exit (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	1	2	2	
		4821.10.00	primary escape route + 3 spare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	34	1.7	
		4821.10.00	secondary means of escape + 3 spare (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		8517.80.00	two way radio telephone (VHF) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	30	1	30	
		4821.90.00	muster list (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		4821.10.00	emergency instructions (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.05	6	0.3	
		9020.00.00	self contained type breathing apparatus (SCBA) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	60	4	240	
		8518.29.00	public address system (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	75	8	600	
		8518.29.00	public address system (speaker) (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	5	1	5	
		6307.20.00	life jacket (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.65	225	146.25	
		6307.20.00	children's life jacket with light & whistle (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.52	25	13	
		6307.20.00	infant life jacket with light & whistle (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	0.7	10	7	

		5609.00.00	embarkation ladder (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	Kgs	15	2	30	
		6506.10.00	protective equipment (IMO fluorescence - labelled)	U	5	30	150	
		6903.90.00	1. A - 15 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	85	765	
		6903.90.00	1. A - 15 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	89	801	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	13	156	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	7	84	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	96	1152	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	39	468	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	48	405	
		6903.90.00	2. A - 60 deck covering; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	12	28	336	
		6903.90.00	3. A - 60 ceramic wool (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	14	20	280	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	453	12370	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	370	3330	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	39	351	
		6806.90.00	4. B - 15 rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	189	1701	

		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	14	126	
		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	115	1035	
		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	125	1125	
		6806.90.00	5. ceiling rock wool plate; rock wool panels with covers (partitions and covering)	Kgs/m2	9	175	1575	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light non water proof type, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x36W,IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	150	682.5	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x36W,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	120	546	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, surface mounting, 220v,50Hz,2x-36wIP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	140	637	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light non water proof type, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x18W,IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	160	728	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x18W,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	46	209.3	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, surface mounting, 220v,50Hz,2x-18wIP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	48	218.4	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 2x18W,IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	49	222.95	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 1x18W,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	60	273	

		9405.40.00	fluorescent ceiling light□water tight, ceiling recessed, 220V, 50Hz, 1x18W,IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	4.55	206	937.3	
		9405.40.00	berth light with switch non water proof type, 220v,50Hz,1x15w□IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	3.55	216	766.8	
		9405.40.00	mirror light with switch water tight,220v,50Hz,1x-15w□IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	1.6	120	192	
		8536.50.00	switch non water tight type, 220v,5A□IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.45	143	64.35	
		8536.50.00	switch water tight type,220v,5A,IP44. (light and additional)	Kgs	0.5	64	32	
		8536.50.00	console mounting switch non tight type, 220V,5A,IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.3	19	5.7	
		9405.40.00	fluorescent exit light with 1 Hr. battery backup, 220v,50Hz,20w,IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	3.6	84	302.4	
		8536.90.00	junction box IP44 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.3	32	9.6	
		8536.90.00	junction box IP20 (light and additional)	Kgs	0.3	88	26.4	
		9405.40.00	search light water tight 220,50Hz,1000W□IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	18	8	144	
		9405.40.00	lood light water tight □220v, 50Hz, 400W □IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	7	16	112	
		9405.40.00	embarkation light water tight, 220V,50Hz,300W□IP56 (light and additional)	Kgs	8	8	64	
		8504.40.00	UPS for external light 22V,2400W (electrical equipment)	U	40	1	40	
		8544.49.00	cable (light and cable)	Kgs	1800	1 - Set	1800	
		8536.50.00	main switch panel and All boot boxes and distribution boxes (light and cable)	Kgs	1600	1 - Set	1600	
		9405.40.00	Navigation light and All other lights (light and cable)	Kgs	900	1 - Set	900	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN32*3.5mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	19.94	142	2831.48	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN80*7.6mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	91.54	25	2288.5	

		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100*8.6mm6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	134.13	4	536.52	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100*11.1mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	169.01	1	169.01	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN100 * 6mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	95.88	9	862.92	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN150* 7.1mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	169.04	12	2028.48	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN150*10.9mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	253.38	2	506.76	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN300*14.2mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	653.04	2	1306.08	
		7304.90.00	PIPE DN125* 9.5mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	183.45	2	366.9	
		7304.90.00	SQUARE PIPE 140*8mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	4136	1	4136	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L75*75*8 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	139	110	15290	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L150*90*106m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	360	46	16560	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L100*100*10 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	198	85	16830	
		7216.40.00	ANGLE LINES L200*100*10 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	653	15	9795	
		7222.30.00	FLAT BAR 150*10mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	362	50	18100	
		7222.30.00	FLAT BAR50* 6mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	682	14	9548	
		7214.99.00	SQUARE BAR 20*20mm 6m length (pipes and bars)	Kgs	821.23	15	12318.5	
		8426.99.00	PALFINGER CRANE12m@1100kg (hoisting equipment)	U	7000	1	7000	
		3208.90.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) BLUE - PAINT	Kgs	23	150	3450	
		3208.10.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) GREY - PAINT	Kgs	23	120	2760	
		3208.10.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINIUM (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	54	1150.2	
		3208.90.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) WHITE - PAINT	Kgs	23	56	1288	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC PACK (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21	51	1071	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC PACK GREY (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	123	2619.9	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINUM RT (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	110	2343	

		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINIUM (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	162	3450.6	
		3208.90.00	JOTAMASTIC ALUMINUM RT (A PLUS B) - PAINT	Kgs	21.3	95	2023.5	
		3208.90.00	HARDTOP XP (A PLUS B) BLACK - PAINT	Kgs	23	35	805	
		3208.90.00	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSAL ES,GREY - PAINT	Kgs	21	36	756	
		3208.90.00	SEAFORCE 30,DARK RED - PAINT	Kgs	23	48	1104	
		3208.90.00	PENGUARD TOPCOAT - PAINT	Kgs	23	39	897	
		3208.90.00	TANKGUARD 412,WHITE - PAINT	Kgs	18	41	738	
		3814.00.90	JOTUN THINNER NO. 02,CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	34	782	
		3814.00.90	JOTUN THINNER NO. 07,CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	8	184	
		3814.00.90	JOTUN THINNER NO. 10,CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	13	299	
		3814.00.10	JOTUN THINNER NO. 17,CLEAR - PAINT	Kgs	23	46	1058	
		8407.29.00	CATERPILLAR C18 533kW (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1950	2	3900	
		8407.29.00	CATERPILLAR C9.3 GENSET (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1400	2	2800	
		8407.29.00	CATERPILLAR C3.3 GENSET (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	805	1	805	
		8487.10.00	PROPELLER (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	280	2	560	
		8487.10.00	PROPELLER SHAFT INOX COMPLETE SET (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1150	2	2300	
		8409.99.00	GEARBOX ZF (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	1000	2	2000	
		8409.99.00	BOXCOOLER (ENGINES, GENSETS, DRIVESHAFTS)	Kgs	320	2	640	
		8526.10.00	Furuno FAR2117BB 12Kw Marine Radar (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	33	1	35	
		8526.10.00	Control unit (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	6	1	6	
		8526.10.00	Processor unit (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	24	1	28	

		8526.10.00	Scanner unit (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	41	1	45	
		8526.10.00	Performance monitor (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	6	1	7	
		8526.10.00	14 Core cable 20 mtr (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	7	1	7	
		8526.10.00	Antenna radiator assembly 6.5ft XN20AF (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	36	1	40	
		8526.10.00	Hatteland 23.1" Maritime multi display (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	4	1	5	
		8526.10.00	23.1" Bracket (Passenger & Cargo Vessel Radar)	Kgs	2	1	2	
		8526.10.00	Furuno GP170 GPS Navigator (DGPS)	Kgs	3	1	3	
		8526.10.00	Interface unit IF - 2503 (DGPS)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8526.91.00	GPS Antenna GPA017 (DGPS)	Kgs	2	1	2	
		8544.20.00	RG214 Coax Cable (DGPS)	Kgs	6	30	6	
		8536.70.00	10mm TNC Male connector (DGPS)	Kgs	1	2	1	
		9014.10.00	Lilley & Gillie Navigator Binnacle version (Black) c/w lighting (Magnetic Compass)	Kgs	20	1	22	
		9014.90.00	QC Spheres and brackets (Magnetic Compass)	Kgs	12	1	12	
		9014.90.00	Dimmer assy to suit navigator (Magnetic Compass)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9015.80.00	Furuno FE800 Navigational echo sounder (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	4	1	5	
		9015.90.00	Display unit (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	3	1	3	
		9015.90.00	Transceiver unit (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	6	1	6	
		9015.90.00	Matching box MB504 (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	2	1	2	
		9015.90.00	200B - 8 Transducer 200khz 50mtr cable (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	60	2	60	
		9015.90.00	Printer for echo sounder PP - 505 (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	3	1	3	

		9015.90.00	Bracket assembly with knobs (Echo Sounder (Excludes Tank - Yard Supply))	Kgs	2	1	2	
		9015.80.00	Furuno FAX410 10" Facsimile receiver (Weather Facsimile)	Kgs	5	1	5	
		9015.90.00	Pre - amp unit, Whip antenna, 30mtr cable (Weather Facsimile)	Kgs	46	1	50	
		9031.49.00	Furuno FI70 Instrument (Anemometer)	Kgs	12	1	13	
		9031.90.00	Wind transducer (Anemometer)	Kgs	20	1	21	
		9031.90.00	Installation materials 30mtr cable (Anemometer)	Kgs	45	1	45	
		9031.90.00	Analog NMEA Data converter including junction box FI - 5002 (Anemometer)	Kgs	15	1	15	
		9014.80.00	Furuno VR7000 Voyage Data Recorder Consisting of: Data collecting unit, Junction box, Remote alarm panel (VDR)	Kgs	66	1	66	
		9014.90.00	Float free data recording unit (VDR)	Kgs	12	1	13	
		9014.90.00	Microphone (VDR)	Kgs	0.5	4	2	
		9014.90.00	Waterproof microphone (VDR)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		9014.90.00	Fixed data recording unit (VDR)	Kgs	7	1	8	
		9014.90.00	Sensor adaptor MC3000S Serial (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Sensor adaptor MC - 3010A Analogue (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Sensor adaptor MC - 3020D Digital (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Video lan converter (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Intelligent hub 3000 (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		9014.90.00	Nmea distributor (VDR)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6331A A2 GMDSS Console One bay console for 1xSAILOR 6301 Control Unit, 1xSAILOR 6222 VHF (2 handsets). Incl connection board, 1x406197A EDS - 205 Moxa Switch, light and interconnection cables. Black/Grey (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	60	1	65	

		8526.92.00	SAILOR 6320 MF/HF 250W DSC Class A (1 channel watch receiver) (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	15	2	30	
		8526.92.00	Basic system including: SAILOR 6301 Control Unit DSC Class A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	2	8	
		8526.92.00	6m 12 POL CAN cable (CU - TU) (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	5	2	10	
		8526.92.00	SAILOR 6363 MF/HF 250W Transceiver Unit DSC Class A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	6	2	12	
		8526.92.00	SAILOR 6381 Antenna Tuning Unit (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	6	2	12	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6222 VHF DSC Class A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	2	10	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6209 Accessory Connection Box Including 5 meter cable (406209 - 941) For installation of accessories and external equipment for SAILOR 6000 MF/HF (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	16	1	16	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR 6081 Power Supply incl. Charger and Tray for wall mounting 300W/28V DC (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	12	2	25	

		8526.91.00	SAILOR 6080 AC/DC Power Supply 300W/28V DC (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	6	1	6	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR SART II 9GHZ Search and rescue transponder (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	2	2	4	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR SE406 - II EPIRB (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	1	3	
		8526.91.00	SAILOR SP3520 Portable VHF GMDSS handheld including battery, charger (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	3	3	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	18	1	18	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System SAILOR 3027 GMDSS Terminal (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	2	1	2	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System SAILOR 6006 Message Terminal (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	2	1	2	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System SAILOR 6001 Keyboard (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	

		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System 30M NMEA2K Mini Device Cable (Antenna) (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	6	1	6	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Mini/Micro NMEA2K Tee (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Micro NMEA2K Tee (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Inline Micro Termination (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System Male Mini NMEA2K (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System NMEA 0183 talker (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System User/installation guide (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	2	1	
		8525.60.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS including User manual (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	8	1	9	

		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS DC Power Cable, 4 pin (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	4	1	4	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS U - bracket (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	3	1	3	
		8525.50.00	SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel mini - C GMDSS Flush mounting kit (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	U	1	1	1	
		8529.90.00	SAILOR H1252B/TT - 3608A (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	1	4	
		8529.90.00	Parallel printer, 12/24V, black / grey (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	3	1	3	
		8529.10.00	CX4 VHF Antenna (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	4	2	8	
		8529.10.00	Marine Antenna HF/SSB KUM803 - 1 incl mounting kit N110F (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	18	1	18	
		8529.10.00	Marine Antenna HF/SSB KUM600 - 2 Rx including mounting kit N70F (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	18	1	18	
		8529.90.00	RG213 Coax Cable (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	30	1	30	

		8529.90.00	PL259 Crimp (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	2	2	
		8529.90.00	RG214 Coax Cable (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	30	1	30	
		8529.90.00	PL259 for RG214 (External communication equipment, VHF, Satellite communication system, EPIRB, SART, Portable VHF)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8517.12.00	Motorola DP3441 VHF Handheld On - board comms	U	0.5	16	10	
		8529.10.00	SEAS 6000 Digital/analog TV - FM - AM antenna, ALC, VHF/AIS/LTE filter (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	4	1	4	
		8529.10.00	93220 VPA 30 WITH BNC + 25M COAXIAL CABLE (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	33	1	33	
		8529.10.00	93345 FI 30, FILTER FOR COMBINING MK20CA AND VPA30 (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	2	1	2	
		8529.10.00	SEAS 4030 Line amplifier, up to 32 outlets (+ 30dB) (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	1	1	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T2 - 12 Tap - Off, 2 way (+ 12dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	1	0.5	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T4 - 16 Tap - Off, 4 way (+ 16dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T4 - 12 Tap - Off, 4 way (+ 12dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS T2 - 12 Tap - Off, 2 way (+ 12dB) (TV, R) with F - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	2	1	
		8529.10.00	SEAS O - TV/R - IEC TV/ Radio outlet (incl. cover) (std.) with IEC - conn. (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	20	10	

		8529.10.00	SEAS Frame for surface mounting outlets (fits all SEAS) (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	20	10	
		8529.10.00	SEAS IEC/IEC - 1,5 IEC/IEC outlet cord with ferrites (Communal Aerial System)	Kgs	0.5	20	10	
		9014.80.00	Furuno Bridge Alarm System (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	U	22	1	24	
		9014.90.00	Timer reset panel (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	Kgs	2	2	4	
		9014.90.00	Cabin panel (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	Kgs	4	3	12	
		9014.90.00	Flash beacon (Bridge Navigation and Watch Alarm Unit)	Kgs	16	1	16	
		8518.29.00	Console / Table rack, 15 U, incl MPA 1600 & AC/DC PSU - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	15	2	30	
		8504.40.00	Amplifier 360 W, 220 VAC, 24 VDC, 100 V line - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	4	2	8	
		8518.10.00	Control Unit, 6 zones + all, goose neck mic, console mounted - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	3	2	6	
		8519.89.00	Entertainment module, 19", 2 x RDS Radio / CD - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	12	2	24	

		8531.80.00	Alarm Control panel, 4 alarms, console mounted - SPA PUBLIC ADDRESS & GENERAL ALARM SYSTEM PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM - MPA 1600 (Marine and offshore Public Address system)	Kgs	3	2	6	
		8518.22.00	Horn speaker max. 10 W, 100 V line, IP67 - LOUD-SPEAKERS	U	1	12	12	
		8518.22.00	Horn speaker max. 30 W, 100 V line, IP67 - LOUD-SPEAKERS	U	1	2	2	
		8518.22.00	Ceiling speaker max. 6 W, 100 V line, round type, w / dome - LOUDSPEAKERS	U	1	40	40	
		8518.22.00	Ceiling speaker max. 6 W, 100 V line, 6", IP54, w/ built - in fuse - LOUD-SPEAKERS	U	1	2	2	
		8531.10.00	Control unit for double call indication, flush mount, 24 VDC (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	123	4	492	
		8531.10.00	Control unit for double call indication, flush mount, 230 VAC (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	109	4	436	
		8517.69.00	Repeater unit (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	150	3	450	
		8531.80.00	Hospital call unit w/push button on cable, Bulkhead (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	U	180	4	720	
		8536.50.00	Refrigerator unit w/ illuminated push button, IP56, Bulkhead (HOSPITAL AND REFRIGIRATOR ALARM SYSTEM)	Kgs	80	8	640	

